

Resolution No. 34/2024-2028 of the Senate of Poznan University of Technology of 26 March 2025

## on the opinion of the merit of submitting an application

for the Prime Minister's Award

Pursuant to § 7 Section 4 Point 1a of the Regulation of the Prime Minister of 15 July 2024 on the criteria and procedure for granting the Prime Minister's Awards and the template for the application for such awards (Journal of Laws of 2024, item 1099), the Senate **considers it justified and supports** the submission by the Rector of Poznan University of Technology of an application for the Prime Minister's Award for Tomasz Jastrząb, Ph.D. D.Sc. Eng. Arch. in recognition of highly esteemed achievements forming the basis for the conferment of the doctorate of science degree (*in the discipline of Architecture and Urban Planning*).

This resolution shall enter into force on the day of its adoption.

The original signed by Rector of Poznan University of Technology Professor Teofil Jesionowski, Ph.D., D.Sc.